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EUGENCE Ng GILBERT, MEMBER 2400 BROADWAY, S.E. JOE BOWDICH, SHERIFF
DISTRICT
BARBARA J. SEWARD, MEMBER ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87102 H. R. FINE, TREASURER
DISTRICT 4 PUBLIC WORKS (505) 848-1500
LES HOUSTON, MEMBER
DISTRICT §

JUAN R. VIGIL, COUNTY MANAGER

December 22, 1995

Don Dixon

Resource Technology, Inc.

2129 Osuna NE, Suite 200
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87113

RE:  ENGINEER’S CERTIFICATION FOR LOTS 23 AND 24, BLOCK 14, TRACT 2, UNIT 1,
NAA, (C22/D34) (PWD 93-69) ENGINEER’S STAMP DATED 2/4/94 AND 9/12/94.
Dear Mr. Dixon:

The Engineer’s Certification for the above referenced Lots are acceptable for Certificate of
Occupancy Release. Thank you for providing this information for my files. ‘

If you have any questions, or if I may be of further assistance to you, please call me.
Sincerely,

Susan M. Calongne, P.E. o
City/County Floodplain Administrator

c: Roger Paul, County Public Works
File



BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

PATRICK J. BACA, CHAIRMAN
DISTRICT 1

JACQUELYN SCHAEFER, VICE CHAIR
DISTRICT &

ALBERT “AL" VALDEZ, MEMBER
DISTRICT 2

Gounty of Bernalillo

State of Netw Hexico

MARK J. CARRILLO, ASSESSOR

JUDY D. WOODWARD, CLERK

THOMAS J. MESCALL, PROBATE JUDGE
RAY GALLAGHER, SHERIFF

H. R. FINE, TREASURER

EUGENE M. GILBERT, MEMBER
BAABARA J. SEWARD, MEMBER

JUAN R. VIGIL, COUNTY MANAGER

ONE CIVIC PLAZA, N.W.
ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87102

ADMINISTRATION (505) 768-4000
COMMISSION (505) 768-4217
FAX (505) 768-4329

April 21, 1993

Don Dixon, P.E.
Resource Technology Inc.
2129 Osuna NE
Albuquerque, NM 87113

RE: DRAINAGE REPORT FOR LOTS 7, 23 AND 24, TRACT 2, UNIT 1, N.A.A.
(C22-D34), ENGINEER'S STAMP DATED APRIL 12, 1993

Dear Mr. Dixon:

Based on the information provided on the referenced submittal ieceived April
14, 1993, the plan is acceptable for Building Permit release.

Please be advised that due to the complexity on the construction of the
foundation system, an Engineer's Certification that the site was built in
substantial compliance with the approved plan must be submitted and approved
by this office prior to the County Building Department performing their
foundation inspection.

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Cordially,

.

Gilbert Aldaz, P.ET & P.S.
County Floodplain Administrator

xc: Clifford E. Anderson, AMAFCA
Bob Foglesong, County PWD
Tom Burlison, County Building Dept.
Rogan Thompson, Owner
File

wp+7420



u , | GENERAL NOTES

WiLSniIAL l
4 Site Description

* la4

S - Existing Conditions: Lots 23, 24 and 7 are currently undeveloped

) EDGE OF DIRT ROAD EDGE OF PIRT ROAD with acover of native vegetation and weeds. A portion of the

CORONA AVE western part of lot 7 has been disturbed by recent development of
: M the adjacent lot (prior to topo survey). The lots slope at
N Q ~ approximately 3.5% from east to west., Lot 7 is accessed via

s o 5 E ~ Q Corona Ave. and lots 23 and 24 are accessed via Anaheim Ave.

™ V]

:—' ;t in 0 in % Proposed Conditions: The proposed site development consists of
i ) \ \ | single family dwelling units on each lot with gravel driveways.
H n \ K \\\ \ Lot 7 will share a well with the adjacent 1ot and lots 23 and 24

. ~— will share a common well. Each dwelling unit will have an: .on-

* o ~~ /\. /~> = Sag4 site septic tank and drainfield.

6 » - - e — -
: , ; Drainage:
w- »n . EEY £ A-1 » » A-1 / . /
/ / / ( Off-site flows: Other than the North Domingo Baca Arroyo only
" ot iy "_i'_ minor (less than 1-Acre) basins contribute to the flows on each
* fa u . . ' ! " D \ \ \ lot. These flows are quantified in the Hydrology section below.
; ® | | \
U JO [ . .. . PPN (1 WS SUVIN PPUIIGS SUEDUI et e - [N Se— — . . HYDROLOGY
: TRA¢T 2 N \ \ \ \ 417253 e ——
[t N ) 95 » 3 ¢ ~ i
| » ‘f A N \ | S G \ | \ Precipitation Zone 4 (DPM Figure A)
. woriveoss : . ‘—___A: 100-year, 6-hour rainfal!l depth: 2.90"
: - NATIVE GRASSE
" laa " ' // \\i \ \679 - 5884 Land Treatment (on-site) Area=.89 Acre (each lot)
| - @"’ o"‘o ' i ] 5
. " " / ' . - \ \l 660 Existing: A (undisturbed) 90%
1/ ‘ T ; 5 . C (compacted) 10%
' , —PASED DEL 9 ; : Future: A (undisturbed) 55% .
[ 8 — \ / / B (turf) 10%
V|C'NlTY MAP C” 22 NT S \\ g 63 \ -Q--....../ / \ \ C (compacted) 15%
I , ToP of PRD?%!‘;D BERM (BY oTHERS)\ 0 i — - D (impervious) 20%
5877.4 1) ’ , oy _ 5883 }
FF 5%81.90 o \ 100-year runoff volume and peak flow rate,per lot.
‘\ \ | 77 {’ - | (DPM Table 8)
','.‘: / I / \ : Existing:
@ i - 5882 '
in \ ‘ ‘ ‘ | X A \ : V100 = (1/12*%(.9(.80)+.1(1.46)))*.89 Acre=.064 Ac-ft
\ 3 , Qp = (.9(2.20)+.1(3.73))*.89 Acre=2.09 cfs
| \ . ‘/ EROSION SETBACK
~_‘=J (< - Fut : '
PROPOSED BERM ON LOT 84\ : \ (6 FEET iﬁ 100 cfs) uture
NOT CONSTRUCTED AS OF 12/l0 / f V100 = (1/12%.55(.80)+.10(1.08)+.15(1.46)+.20(2.64))*.89
NSTR - Z/lo/az ‘ | SEZ?(‘{ — 5881 Acre = .096 Ac-ft (increase of .032 Ac-ft per Iot)
L_._ Qp = ((.55(2.20)+.10(2.92)+.15(3.73)+.20(5.25))*.89
WooD DECK T * — : = . i
} QTKU&TURALLY TiED ’ . :“‘ N Acre 2.76 cfs (increase of .87 cfsﬂ}per ot)
Te BLDG. FOUNQATION | \_k : \ .~ Off-site flows (not including North Domingo Baca Arroyo)
5877 S— Area=.12 Acre
TURE — ‘; \ ~ —— 5880 Existing: ,
' 7 i V100=.12(.072)=.009 Ac-ft
‘ / | | ff{'é.,‘&‘a P:';'T | . : Qp=.12(2.35)=.28 cfs
: - o ~THIS PoI . A \ SR Future: o .
ToP oF PROPOSED BERM (BY OTHERS) < b T = /\%ch- TANK f —/\/ V100=.12(.108)=.013 Ac-ft
Sav>. 4 « N :‘ | PROPoSE D - DRAINFIELD AREA Qp=.12(3.11)=,37 cfs
in - . = — Y Existing:
- 1 - f ! - - AN Area=.18 Acre
- P /é - ecsugiagniy FLOOD HAZARD BoOUNDRY |H / V100=.18(.072)=.013 Ac-ft
/ éﬂ e — ““"‘,mm \ PER FEMA FI Y DNAY MAP | : ~ sz.;séii:ﬁéu%?gwc):fs (discharge to NDB byw
- — e —— T ' ~ AND HEC-2 ANAL ~ Future: A=10%, B=20%, C=30%, D=40%
i ~—— —_— — e Area=.24 Acre
// g, ~ 5 T ~ ~— T T T — — : V100=.24(.149)=.036 Ac-ft  ~- |
// \ | T—— ~——— T— . 5378 : Qp=.24(4.02)=.97 cfs (discharge to NDB in swale)
//// /\(" (;‘ ™ ‘3. ~ \ ’ T ~ Lot 7 (from lot 6)
/ e &@ Q T/ - Existing: ‘
s O s / b % o \ <O g in lo°=lo - n G’ —~—5878 Area=.75 Acres
S e e e T R e Ml e e e ¢ // / LHET\ v bty , G5 cfg F) (l: o V100=.75(.072)=.054 Ac-ft
. /.,///~ N ‘:’\ © \ <9 \ N Q N - . Qp=.75(2.35)=1.76 cfs
, \ . m \ [ 9] Future:
SCS SO“... SURVEY MAP / // \ = \% % \ '.;_{‘3\ \ " 0 g V100=.75(.108)=.081 Ac-ft
- _ 4/ \&4}\“ - Q9 ~ /g \. | | . Qp=.75(3.11)=2.33 cfs
£ % \ & | A ~ o
® Z° \ o — /;/f/ T &= NN Floodplai
oodplain:
1 \ — _— \ — S
SRV 6 — T . The northern half of lots 23 and 24 and the southern half of Ilot
R v\\( / / F ~—— T — -—-—«~._5873 seven are traversed by the North Domingo Baca Arroyo and are
é}w / e / —— 5879 shown as being in the 100-year floodplain on FEMA Floodway maps
“\'\ \ / /] { l The FIRM map designates this part of the floodplain as Ao;
RN \\\\\\ /// /// { l ei; \ Depth=3-feet.
S \
; Nz / @ t ] The residence on lot 7 will be constructed beyond the calculated
@W 7 Cu l‘//$§ Lo / l \ \ Topographic  survey  performed erosion setback. The finished floor elevation of 81.9-feet |is
f""s\\-i*:‘?l”\;’ 354 SSN / \ \ 10/30/92 by Resource Technology, 4.5~feet above the adjacent arroyo bed elevation.
s . , . h . ify, based o
L i;‘; o JV§8>I, 71 ~ ,/’/ ' l’ N I \, , \ A . Q/ égfson;l e:i:geg::é‘n,ythaisesxig The residences on lots 23 and 24 are to be »consk\.‘t,ruc,tec_i ,‘Within,@,f:he
{& s 22 / \ LOT T: CUT = £10 ¢ \ + VDS' \ . conditions shown on this plan erosion setback but over :?0~feet from the 1(?0—-year floodplain.
7. PV . P / — = e | reflect actual conditions as of Both finished floor elevations are set approximately 4-feet above
L Cd el / FiILL=t9l0 cy \ \ that date the adjacent arroyo bed elevations. The maximum long term
>>?€<‘>) RN ! ~ ’ erosion (30 year) is 2.0-feet and the maximum scour depth (pier)
d() .j(,;ﬁ e Q,Q\O / i NoTE: ggo?]uég;%flérlﬁe‘i:% te:(% Removeia\ is 4.9-feet. (Calculations are in the drainage file). .
> ,yﬂp\i;k:ﬂ L { ',";\-4 “~ / @ ¢ 1 (o) \
AN a9 A ny ' : . S~ The erosion mitigation method selected relies on a post-tensioned
; ® A : 5880
O @ \ . — slab supported by piers (crilled shafts) extending below the
LOT 25 9) \ LOT 26 - LOT 27 max imum scour plus erosion depth. This results in piers one foot
\ in diameter at 10-foot centers extending to a depth of 22-feet below
/ ( \\ \ \ / tinished floor for bot: iots 23 and 24, see SHEET 2 of 2 for additional requirements.
\ | “\‘ ‘ \ ) CI) ___é [H1z/a3f PER CITY, LOUNTY, A.M.A.EC.A. COMMENTS G.c.
\ N ~ N 0 N ® A\ 21128 PER CITY,COUNTY, AM.A FC.A. COMMENTS |oG.C.
g log % — @ Q g $ A\ |1/7/8| PER CITY, COUNTY , AM.A.F.C.A. COMMENTS |GG,
: N NO. [DATE| REVISIONS ' BY [CHK
APR 14 _
LOTS 7, 23, AND 24
O/ 73 o , U T1
— NORTH ALBUQUERQUE ACRES
CONTROL CAP STAMPED"2-C2- |9g5" SCALE GRADING AND DRAINAGE PLAN
4//é 73 TRIGONOMETRIC ELEVATION | — JOB No,
PUB 7 OF 5834.|. LOCATED AT THE e — | 92 - 380
UBLIC WORKS INTERSECTION oF  PASEC DEL NORTE AVE. 0) 20 40 60 e
AND BROWNING ST sﬂczg’e'fksl‘;f%%aﬂuzﬂ TA ﬁasclsgyzgs rs .
' TELEPHONE ~ ( 505 ) 345 ~ 3115 , 1°f 3

DESIGNED BY: DD. |DRAWN BY: QC. CHECKED BY: ED. |DATE: DEC. 1962

| APRL S 1988
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LOT I

LOT 22

GRASSES

DRIVEWAY

REQUIREMENTS FOR PIERS

IS REQUIRED. SEE SHEET 2 FoR PIER
PROFILE. |

LOT 10 LOT 9 LOT 8 LoT 7
0N N9 M Q@ a Q - © ¥ 10
2 8| B o 5 3 3 3 B 3 3 3 3 X
oI I I 0 10 1N 1N 10 10 / 1N @ Ty o 0
\ — T.BM. =\5856.95 / \ h ™ \ \ \ \\
C T REBAR\AN\S\ CAP \ N\ N\ \
. i l
N N ) ) +)65 \. . A \ \ NI 1A \ IN\
\ \ ‘ — 3 7 ~ X AN T\ \ \ \ \ \ .
\\\\‘J//, ,/// ~— ~ \\\ \\\ \\ \\ \ \\\ \\\
\\\ N \\\ < — ~— T~ \\\
\\\ N : —_— T \\\ ‘\ » )
T~ S 7 t \ ~ ~— T — e ~ N
/ \ ~ ~< ™ B ™~
/7 /// — T~ ,.;T\$ ™~ ™~ \\\\'\hm.
T ) ™ T~ NS z.c\‘.' ~— ™~ o
~ / ~ O ) \ b o / NG ™ \
,/ 0 "7\ / ‘ﬁ A h 5-33 / (\“l‘m\_‘?o; / A ARROYO FLOWS :
5855 i | yBe | T | Qo= 1270 cfs (F) 7 (:3 > A 1981 FEMA FLOODPLAIN STUDY, Q1o = 1020 ofs
/ -'é, o / = -g __'; t - ' % o } ’ © \ 1991 AMAFCA NDB & SDB DRAINAGE MANAGEMENT PLAN
| / " / m c.oA THPE 'L .K'P‘RAP/ |19 O ‘ = EXISTING: Qiop = 966 cfs o |
/ N = o T e « 2.5 > 5866 FUTURE:  Qqop = 1601 cfs (ASSUMED DIVERSIONS ;R%'
2o / 113 == / - | LA CUEVA ARROYO)
\ / / O / N // / / FLOOD HAZARD BOUNDRY / LOT 25 THIS STUDY
5&56”“]"‘ ~~ : / / / e / / PER FEMA FLOOOWAY MAP / Fururzg L(_gg %VSE‘R;ON FROM LA CUEVA)
5857 - T \\J , / / /‘:/ 8 8 ,4 AND HEC-2 ANALYSIS / / B Qo0 = 1270 cfs
V — L H /
— = Fo —— o —— Al E'D | 5867
‘ [‘ . ““"-—-‘.\ — / o — /’% — — -1 — : : — - » — * —— T —— «--_-.....—-/ / e LOTQZOO = 1065 cfs
. — = WoSD DECK, uo;Zrﬁﬁw: : e g ——— | / / |
/ { _/_ T — — //"Y JieD To BLYG. \ g PROPOSED / / — T e — FOR CALCULATIONS, SEE DRAINAGE FILE
~ s S | /| BN AMAFCA EASEMENT b L ST Ni\ )
5858 N / ‘ - RIP-RAP SWALE / B @ M\\\\ N ~
. SEPTIC TANK § @ | | 1o ee MAINTA!NED/ 2 — } Fﬁ“ﬂ"é‘a "1',‘2‘;1_ ~
/ DRAINFIELD SITE / A ¢ BY PROPERTY ONNER - 3 TAeHED o — 5868 NOTE:
W\ 9 - @00 N/ NG ) PIER SUPPORTED POST-TENSIONED SLAB IS REQUIRED FOR  LOTS 23
® N 7 +H —~— AND 24. PIERS SHALL EXTEND TO A DEPTH OF 22-FEET BELOW
S / %B0? / - 5869 " FINISHED FLOOR FOR BOTH LOTS 23 AND 24, WITH 4-#6 REBARS
' ~— EXTENDING INTO THE SLAB. THE REQUIREMENTS ARE IN ADDITION TO"
/ . LoOD DECK [ NOT ~— OTHER STRUCTURAL REQUIREMENTS NOTED ON THE FOUNDATION PLAN.
/ 5Tg.u¢1”ugé£_l_f Teo =~ S5BTO DRAINAGE ENGINEER SHALL BE NOTIFIED ONE (1) DAY PRIOR TO
NATIVE — GRAVEL To BLDG. FOUNDATION | POURING CONCRETE FOR PIERS. ENGINEERS CERTIFICATION OF DEPTH

58659 —

EROS|ON SETBAQ
(0 FEET PE/R 100 cfis)

Yol
L NATIVE.

S/

//
T

/
|

T~EROSION SETBACK

: / GRASSES PRoFPosED , A=
5860 — - / WELL (6 lle-ET PER 100 cfs)
///’ _ \ 5869.25
5861 — d ~
— /
-~ ‘ SEPTIC TANK &
~ . — ¥ DRAINFIELD \5/
- _ ¢ - . ) 7 !
5862 = <“::\ —_ 4 ( EDGE. OF GRAVEL ROAD
~ \\\ LOT 2%: CUT =25 cy._ LOT 24 CUT =% 20%y. _ ~
~ L= ~ T ~EILL =% 850 cy. ) FILL =% 750 oy ~~_ ~.
586z — 7 \s802z.0 5863.8 /—;" - ““‘"WN"TE’;‘;ME‘\'/';‘B ggﬁﬁga‘-b'i:%%g — ~. _ ‘ -
5863 — — — — ~ ARROYO. e — -
— P ’/,/
_— //// ///” _— ///
N - / / { / / [
5863 — ~.  _ L\ . L “ ~ N
(0 $ . wn -~ 9 h’ : @M a8 - .
0 ® P D D ‘ § & 8-
D N T3} i Ty / ) i
ANAHEIM AVE BENCHMARK: T.BM. 19 TIED To A.C.S.
CONTROL CAP STAMPED"2-C2I1- 198%" W_ AR
TRIGONOMETRIC ELEVATION SCALE I"=20
OF 5834 | . LOCATED AT THE T —
INTERSECTION OF PASEO DEL NORTE AVE o 20 40 60
AND BROWNING ST,

Topographic survey
10/30/92 by Resource

per formed
Technology,

Inc. | hereby certify, based on
personal inspection, that site
conditions shown on this plan

reflect actual conditions as

of
that date. .

_% 4/12/4 PER CITY, COUNTY, AMA.FC.A. COMMENTS c.c. Q|
2/11/%8] PER CITY,COUNTY,A.N.A.F.C.A. COMMENTS cc. | el
| A\ |v7/as| PER CITY, COUNTY, AM.AECA COMMENTS |G.C. [efef
NO. [DATE _REVISIONS | BY [CHKD}

LOTS 7, 23, AND 24 -

- BLOCK 14, TRACT 2, UNIT1
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BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

PATRICK J. BACA, CHAIRMAN
DISTRICT 1

JACQUELYN SCHAEFER, VICE CHAIR
DISTRICT 5

ALBERT “"AL’" VALDEZ, MEMBER
DISTRICT 2

EUGENE M. GILBERT, MEMBER
OISTRICT 3

PATRICIA ""PAT" CASSIDY, MEMBER
DISTRICT 4

JUAN R. VIGIL, COUNTY MANAGER

Don Dixon, P.E.

r,a-/"-\

oVl

Gmmty of (z@ernleiﬂn

Stute of Netw Hexico
ONE CIVIC PLAZA, N.W.
ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87102

ADMINISTRATION (505) 768-4000
COMMISSION (505) 768-4217
FAX (505) 768-4329

February 23, 1993

Resource Technology Inc.

2129 Osuna NE

Albuquerque, NM 87113

RAY GALLAGHER, SHERIFF

PATRICK J. PADILLA, TREASURER
GLADYS M. DAVIS, CLERK

MARK J. CARRILLO, ASSESSOR
THOMAS J. MESCALL, PROBATE JUDGE

RE: DRAINAGE REPORT FOR LOTS 7, 23 AND 24, TRACT 2, UNIT 1, N.A.A.,
(C22-D34) RECEIVED FEBRUARY 12, 1993 FOR BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL

Dear Mr. Dixon:

Based on the information provided, kindly submit the following prior to
release of Building Permit by this office: ’

1. It appears that the profile provided shows that the piers do not
have enough depth for lateral and vertical structural stability ORCE
SCOUR_HAS OCCURRED, particularly for the piers along the west end of

the structure,

2. Berms along the south side of lots 23 and 24 remain on the plan.
The berms are not allowed because they block historic flows and

create diversions.

Are the pads high enough that they will not be

impacted from street flooding during a 100-year storm, particularly
the pad on lot 237

3. On your response regarding the deck for lot 7, you need to include a
note on this plan that the deck will not be structurally connected
to the main portion of the house.  This should also be reflected on
the Building Permit plans.



P

Don Dixon
Page 2

These comments include AMAFCA's and County Public Works review. If you should
have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Cordially,

Gilbert Aldaz, P.E. & P.S.
County Floodplain Administrator

xc: Clifford E. Anderson, AMAFCA
Bob Foglesong, County PWD
Tom Burlison, County Building Dept.
Dhe

wp+7420



BOARD‘ OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

PATRICK J. BACA, CHAIRMAN
DISTRICT 1

JACQUELYN SCHAEFER, VICE CHAIR
DISTRICT §

ALBERT '"AL’* VALDEZ, MEMBER
DISTRICT 2

EUGENE M. GILBERT, MEMBER
DISTRICT 3

PATRICIA ““PAT" CASSIDY, MEMBER
DISTRICT 4

JUAN R. VIGIL, COUNTY MANAGER

Don Dixon, P.E.

Gounty of Bernalillo

State of Netw Hexico
ONE CIVIC PLAZA, N.W.
ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87102

ADMINISTRATION (508) 768-4000
COMMISSION (505) 768-4217
FAX (505) 768-4329

February 5, 1993

Resource Technology Inc.

2129 Osuna NE

Albuquerque, NM 87113

ﬁ/?”L 4

RAY GALLAGHER, SHERIFF

PATRICK J. PADILLA, TREASURER
GLADYS M. DAVIS, CLERK

MARK J. CARRILLO, ASSESSOR
THOMAS J. MESCALL, PROBATE JUDGE

’d
RE: DRAINAGE REPORT FOR LOTS 7, 23 AND 24, TRACT 2, UNIT 1, N.A.A.,

RECEIVED JANUARY 8, 1993 FOR BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL

Dear Mr. Dixon:

Based on the information provided, kindly submit the following prior to
release of Building Permits by this office:

1. It appears that the profile provided shows that the piers do not
have enough depth for lateral and vertical structural stability once
scour has occurred, particularly for the piers along the west end of
the structure.

2. Is the ground elevation profile along the center of the channel? If
so, please label,

3. If you are proposing not using culverté for the roadside ditches,
keep in mind that if the design storm presently enters this
property, it must continue to be accepted onto this property.

4, The septic system does not appear to meet the 25 foot setback
requirement from the arroyo as required by the liquid waste
ordinance for lot 23.



o~

Don Dixon, P.E.
Page 2

5. It appears that a portion of the structure in lot 7 is within the
erosion limit, We don't believe that turf will provide the erosion

stabilization for this structure.

These comments include AMAFCA's and County Public Works review. If you should
have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Cordially,

Gilbert Aldaz, P.E( /& P.S.
County Floodplain Administrator

xc: Clifford E. Anderson, AMAFCA

Bob Foglesong, County PWD
Jeffrey L. Peterson, Environmental Health

Tom Burlison, County Building Dept.

wp+7420
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BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
FATAIH  pAch cram T oty of Bernalillo AT sADILA 7
JACQUELYN SCHAEFER, VICE CHAIR g PATRICK J. PADILLA, TREASURER
DISTRICT § GLADYS M. DAVIS, CLERK
é,‘g?ﬁ.‘g ;AL" VALDEZ, MEMBER ﬁtate of %chn gﬁexicn MARK J. CARRILLO., ASSESSOR
. THOMAS J. MESCALL, PROBATE JUDGE

EUGENE M. GILBERT. MEMSER ONE CIVIC PLAZA, N.W.
PATRICIA “PAT" CASSIDY. MEMBER ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87102

I} iCT 4 .
JUAN R. VIGIL, COUNTY MANAGER ADMINISTRATION {505) 768-4000

COMMISSION (505) 768-4217
FAX (505) 768-4329

January 4, 1992

Don Dixon, P.E.
Resource Technology Inc.
2129 Osuna NE
Albuquerque, NM 87113

RE: DRAINAGE REPORT FOR LOTS 7, 23 AND 24, TRACT 2, UNIT 1, N.A.A.,
RECEIVED DECEMBER 16, 1992 FOR BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL

Dear Mr. Dixon:

Based on the information provided, kindly submit the following prior to
release of Building Permits by this office: <r~

1. This is an area with high sheetflow potential. Are the buildings of
sufficient elevation to protect from this hazard?

2. How will slopes be protected adjacent to the building pads?

3. Where will the fill dirt be obtained to build up the pads?

4. Who will maintain the riprap swales between the lot lines? If the
riprap swale is to be placed between lots than a private drainage
easement should be provided for the benefit of both private property
owners.

5. Will flows be concentrated in the southwest corner of lot 23 and
discharged onto lot 227

6. Show a profile of the arroyo that includes the channel water
surface, critical depth, energy grade, finish floor, depth of piers
and etc.

7. Include foundation plans for the piers, these plans should be

certified by an Engineer.
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12.

Show edge of maintained roadway on the plan.

Extend driveway to edge of roadway and show the connection.

Will a culvert be required for the swale along the roadway? If so,
then provide hydrology and hydraulics with details of the culvert
layout.

Show layout of septic tank and leach field on the plan.

Submit copy of approved variance for front yard setback of Lot 7.

These comments include AMAFCA's and County Public Works review. If you should
have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Cordially,

Gilbert Aldaz, P.E. P.S.
County Floodplain Administrator

xc: Clifford E. Anderson, AMAFCA
Bob‘Foglesong, County PWD

wp+7420
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